o One hundred fifty (150) square feet for each unit containing five 
hundred (500) or less square feet of living area. (Ord. 898-08, 9-8-
2008) 
6*150 SF=900 SF 

o Two hundred fifty (250) square feet for each unit containing more 
than five hundred (500) square feet and up to one thousand two 
hundred (1,200) square feet of living area. 
6*250 SF=1,500 SF 

Total outdoor common open space required: 2,400 SF 
Total outdoor common open space provided: Unable to determine  

Common open space shall be not less than four hundred (400) square feet in 
area, and shall have a minimum length and width dimension of twenty feet